
Judicial District Language Access 
Coordinator

Phone Number E-mail

1st Steve Crossland 913-684-1026 steven.crossland@kscourts.org
2nd Amy Larson 785-765-2406 Amy.Larson@kscourts.org
3rd Lea Dawn Welch 785-251-6789 lea.welch@kscourts.gov
4th Kelly Johnson 785-229-8935 kelly.johnson@kscourts.org
5th Ruth Wheeler 620-340-8295 ruth.wheeler@kscourts.org
6th Stephanie Gerken 913-294-4374 Stephanie.gerken@kscourts.org
7th Linda Koester-Vogelsang 785-832-5264 linda.koestervogelsang@kscourts.org
8th Nikki Davenport 785-762-5221 nikki.davenport@kscourts.org
9th Micah Larson 316-284-6826 Micah.larson@kscourts.org
10th Abby Ryan 913-715-3931 Abby.Ryan@kscourts.org
11th Jennifer Merando 620-231-3570 jennifer.merando@kscourts.org
12th Kristi Benyshek 785-243-8124 kristi.benyshek@kscourts.org
13th Dawn Rouse 316-322-4358 roused@kscourts.org
14th Becky Dye 620-330-1070 becky.dye@kscourts.org
15th BreAnna Cech 785-460-4553 BreAnna.Cech@kscourts.org
16th Rhonda Whitney 620-227-4609 rhonda.whitney@kscourts.org
17th Terrilyn Stout 785-877-5770 terrilyn.stout@kscourts.org
18th Joni Wilson 316-660-5810 joni.wilson@kscourts.org
19th Cheryl Wilson 620-221-5480 cheryl.wilson@kscourts.org
20th Lundy Settle 620-793-1863 lundy.settle@kscourts.org
21st Pamela Clark 785-565-6662 pam.clark@kscourts.org
22nd Michelle Smith 785-985-3582 michelle.smith@kscourts.org
23rd Sandy Scheck 785-628-9422 Sandy.Scheck@kscourts.org
24th Marlene Rupp 620-659-2442 marlene.rupp@kscourts.org
25th Kristi Cott 620-272-6111 kristi.cott@kscourts.org
26th Kelsee Burnett 620-544-2484 kelsee.burnett@kscourts.org
27th Amanda Flores 620-694-2731 amanda.flores@kscourts.org
28th Todd Heitschmidt 785-309-5843 todd.heitschmidt@kscourts.gov
29th Anita Peterson 913-573-2940 anita.peterson@kscourts.gov
30th Megin Bannister 620-326-5936 megin.bannister@kscourts.org
31st Dina Morrison 620-365-1425 dina.morrison@kscourts.org
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